GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED‘QUESTION NO.451 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 25.06.2019

Manpower assessment

SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

whether the Ministry has conducted any assessment of manpower needed for their functioning and administration in its departments and also in public sector if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

whether, before recruiting new personnel for various positions under the Ministry and allied organizations, options for re-skiliing and re-deploying existing human resources that have been underutilized, are explored as a if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(SHRI D V SADANANDA GOWDA)

No, Sir. The Ministry has not conducted any assessment of manpow/er.

Question does not arise.

451.
(a)
organizations;
(b)
(c)
matter of practice; and
(d)
(a)
(b):
(c): No, Sir.

(d):

Question does not arise.
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